(other than to the Transferee Company itself) or their respecƟve heirs, executors, 
administrators or other legal representaƟves or other successors in Ɵtle as may be 
recognized by the Board of Directors of the Transferor Company 1 in the following 
manner: 

“1,798 (One Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Eight) fully paid-up equity shares of 
Re. 1/- each of Transferee Company for every 1,500 (One Thousand Five Hundred) 
fully paid-up equity share of Re. 1/- each held in Transferor Company 1”.  

ConsideraƟon for equity shareholders of the Transferor Company 2: 

Upon Part III of the Proposed Scheme becoming effecƟve, the Transferee Company 
shall immediately following such transfer and vesƟng of the businesses of the